Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-08)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Ited States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009) United States Patent and Prademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
The Oracle (Manufacture and Advantage)	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?   No		
The Bank of Nova Scotia, as Administrative Agent	Name: Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC		
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 5200 Blazer Parkway		
Corporation- State:	City: Dublin		
Other Chartered Bank	State: OH		
Citizenship (see guidelines) CANADA	Country: USA Zip:43017		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Control College Colleg		
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) JANUARY 1, 2012	Corporation Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	X Other LLC Citizenship USA Delaware		
Security Agreement Change of Name	if assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Other TM Partial Release re: 4625-0303	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 556293, 421204, 2479885 and 649180		
NONE	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
a transmitted book place of transmitting balon personal and transmitted			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: James Murray	registrations involved:		
Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
	passes		
Street Address: 4400 Easton Commons Way, Suite 125	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed		
City: Columbus  OH 7in: 43219	8. Payment Information:		
614-290-3566			
Phone Number: 800-516-6304	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: James.murray@wolterskluwer.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Mauron P. Munhu JANUARY 4, 2012			
Signature Date			
MAUREEN P. MURPHY Total number of pages including cover 4			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0892

## **EXECUTION VERSION**

## PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of January 1, 2012 (the "Effective Date") by The Bank of Nova Scotia, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the benefit of Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement, dated as of August 23, 2011, between the Borrower, the Grantor, the other guarantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent (the "Security Agreement"), and that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 23, 2011, between the Grantor, the other parties thereto and the Administrative Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), the Grantor pledged, assigned and granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to certain collateral including, without limitation, the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule I hereto along with the good will associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 16, 2011, at Reel 4625 and Frame 0303;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, solely as to the Trademarks, the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks.

If and to the extent the Administrative Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademarks, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to the Grantor.

The Administrative Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by the Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0893 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

The Bank of Nova Scotia,

As Administrative Agent

Name: David Schwartzbard

Title: Director

REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0894

## SCHEDULE I To PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

## **TRADEMARKS**

Owner	Trademark	Registration No.
Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	VINAC	556293
Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	FLEXBOND	421204
Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	FLEXBOND	2479885
Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	FLEXBOND	649180

TRADEMARK REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0895

**RECORDED: 01/04/2012**